| 06-16-20 | <u> </u> | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | | |
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | U.S. Faterit and Trademark Office | | |
| Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 10276768 | 33 🔻 🔻 | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner or Patents and Trademarks: | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): ח בולגווו | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Charles L. Flynn | Name: | | |
| Casimir R. Kiczek | Internal Address: | | |
| Dean Reynolds David A. Elgart | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes No | Dura Automotive Systems, Inc. | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | |
| ✓ Assignment | | | |
| | Street Address: | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | 2791 Research Drive | | |
| Other | | | |
| | City: Rochester Hills State: MI Zip: 48309 | | |
| 7/15/2003 Execution Date: | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | Additional fiame(s) & address(es) attached: | | |
| | antian the averaging data of the application is | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/613,890 | B. Patent No.(s) | | |
| filed 7/3/03 and 60/3 93.772 filed 7/3/ 02 | Does not apply | | |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes No | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | | |
| Name: Casimir R. Kiczek | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 | | |
| Name: | <u></u> | | |
| Internal Address: | Enclosed | | |
| Intellectual Property Dept. | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| | | | |
| Dura Automotive Systems, Inc. | 8. Deposit account number: | | |
| Street Address: | 지 본 (A) | | |
| 2791 Research Drive | 500865 | | |
| | P. B. | | |
| City: Rochester Hills State: MI Zip: 48309 | 8. Deposit account number: 500865 Augustian | | |
| | | | |
| 9. Signature. | | | |
| 9. Signature. | | | |
| In a serior of the serior of t | | | |
| Ms. Jennifer R. Sinkovich JUNILUL ONSOUN _ 6/3/04 | | | |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature Date | | |
| | er sheet, attachments, and documents: | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

| Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 10/02) | | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COI U.S. Patent and Tradem |
|--|---|--|
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1025 | 7 368 | • |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | | iginal documents or copy thereo |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Charles L. Flynn Casimir R. Kiczek Dean Reynolds | 2. Name and address of Name; Dura Global Internal Address: | Technologies Inc. |
| David A. Elgart Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes No | Intellectual Proper | rty Dept SEP |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Dura Automotive Sy | / |
| ✓ Assignment | Street Address: 2791 Research Dri | ive |
| 07/15/03 | City: Rochester F | Hills_State:_MI_Zip:_48309 |
| Execution Date: | Additional name(s) & add | dress(es) attached? Yes |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | | |
| Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | ttached? Yes No | ications and patents invol |
| Additional numbers a | ttached? Yes No | ications and patents invol |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of appl | ications and patents invol |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Casimir R. Kiczek | ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. | ications and patents invol |
| Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Casimir R. Kiczek Internal Address: | ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. | 40.00 s charged to deposit according |
| Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Casimir R. Kiczek Internal Address: Intellectual Property Dept. Dura Automotive Systems, Inc. Street Address: | ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. Enclosed Authorized to be | 40.00 s charged to deposit according |
| Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Casimir R. Kiczek Internal Address: Intellectual Property Dept. Dura Automotive Systems, Inc. Street Address: 2791 Research Drive | ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account nur | 40.00 s charged to deposit according |
| Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Casimir R. Kiczek Internal Address: Intellectual Property Dept. Dura Automotive Systems, Inc. Street Address: | ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account nur | 40.00 s charged to deposit according |
| Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Casimir R. Kiczek Internal Address: Intellectual Property Dept. Dura Automotive Systems, Inc. Street Address: 2791 Research Drive City: Rochester Hills State: MI Zip: 48309 DO NOT US | ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account nur | 40.00 s charged to deposit according |
| Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Casimir R. Kiczek Internal Address: Intellectual Property Dept. Dura Automotive Systems, Inc. Street Address: 2791 Research Drive City: Rochester Hills State: MI Zip: 48309 | ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account nur 500865 | 40.00 s charged to deposit according |

PATENT REEL: 015451 FRAME: 0915

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, Casimir Kiczek residing at 33324 Navin Court, Livonia, Michigan 48152; Dean Reynolds residing at, 2892 CampTen Road, Elmira, Michigan 49736; David A. Elgart residing at, 8945 Passenheim, Waters Michigan 49797, and Charles L. Flynn residing at, 12278 Windcliff Drive, Davisburg Michigan 48350, herein after referred to as "assignors." Are the sole owners of improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications and patent rights therefor identified as

"CABLE ACTUATED ADJUSTABLE PEDAL," and

Whereas, **Dura Global Technologies Inc.**, a corporation of Michigan, having a place of business at 2791 Research Drive, Rochester Hills Michigan 48309, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same patents and patent applications.

NOW AND THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest in the United States and throughout the world, in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights thereof, therefor, and herein, including without limitation said thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted to said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor, are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered, to assignee, its successors and assigns. It is further covenanted and agreed by the assignor, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors, or assigns any improvements, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right, or other right or property covered by this Assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States Patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed below by the under signed:

RECEIVED

OCT 0 2 2003

OFFICE OF PETITIONS

ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT REF. NO. 03-19 MAY 0 7 2004
BY:

REEL: 015451 FRAME: 0916

| Inventor Title: Com Church Casimir R. Kiczek | Date: 7/15/03 |
|--|----------------|
| Inventor Title: Engineer Inventor Signature: Dean Reynolds | Date: 6/30/03 |
| Inventor Title: PRODUCT DESIGNER Inventor Signature: David A. Elgart David A. Elgart | Date: 01/03/03 |
| Inventor Title: Laginocking Supervise! Inventor Signature: Charles L. Flynn | Date: 7/14/03 |

RECEIVED

OCT 0 2 2003

OFFICE OF PETITIONS

2 ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT REF. NO. 03-19

> PATENT REEL: 015451 FRAME: 0917

RECORDED: 06/14/2004